111142028

,⊓ \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry Emerson Summach	06/27/2000
Bradley T Summach	06/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexi-Coil Ltd.	
Street Address:	1000-71st Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1928	
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11142028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2626366357

Email: rebecca.henkel@cnh.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Henkel Address Line 1: 700 State Street

Address Line 2: CNH Canada, Ltd./Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FC0063-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Henkel

Total Attachments: 1

500105851

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0168

Attorney's Ref: 801-49US

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN AN INVENTION BEFORE THE ISSUE OF A PATENT

We, SUMMACH, Terry Emerson

313 Capilano Place of:

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 4J7

Canada

SUMMACH, Bradley T and:

411 Chotem Rise

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 4M4

Canada

declare that we are the owners of assignable and transferable rights in the invention entitled:

MINIMUM TILL SEFDING KNIFF

as fully described and claimed in the specification attached to our accompanying patent application, Serial No: (not yet known) and for a consideration worth at least one dollar respectively to each of us, the consideration having been paid and received in full leaving no portion whatsoever of the consideration now outstanding, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, all assignable and transferable rights and interests in and to the invention, and all corresponding rights, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to:

FLEXI-COIL LTD. PO Box 1928 1000 - 71st Street East Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 3S5 Canada

Signatures:

Terry Emerson Summach

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

Date: JUNC 27, 2000

Bradley T Summach

PATENT REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0169